505554869 07/02/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5601669

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
KNAPPCO CORPORATION			12/21/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	KNAPPC	PPCO, LLC		
Street Address:	251 LITT	ITTLE FALLS DRIVE		
City:	WILMING	INGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWA	ELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808	19808		
PROPERTY NUMBE	BS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		0207912		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	(5	513)977-8141		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:	-	(513)977-8200		
Email:	br	brooklyn.hess@dinsmore.com		
•				
· · · · · · · ·		INSMORE & SHOHL, LLP		
Address Line 1:	25	INSMORE & SHOHL, LLP 55 E. FIFTH STREET		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	25 S	NSMORE & SHOHL, LLP 55 E. FIFTH STREET UITE 1900		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	25 SI C	INSMORE & SHOHL, LLP 55 E. FIFTH STREET UITE 1900 INCINNATI, OHIO 45202		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	25 Si C	INSMORE & SHOHL, LLP 55 E. FIFTH STREET UITE 1900 INCINNATI, OHIO 45202 2531-40 / KNA0013PA		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	25 Si C	INSMORE & SHOHL, LLP 55 E. FIFTH STREET UITE 1900 INCINNATI, OHIO 45202		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	25 Si C	INSMORE & SHOHL, LLP 55 E. FIFTH STREET UITE 1900 INCINNATI, OHIO 45202 2531-40 / KNA0013PA		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	25 Si C	INSMORE & SHOHL, LLP 55 E. FIFTH STREET UITE 1900 INCINNATI, OHIO 45202 2531-40 / KNA0013PA BRYAN C. WISECUP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	25 S C NUMBER: R:	NINSMORE & SHOHL, LLP 55 E. FIFTH STREET UITE 1900 INCINNATI, OHIO 45202 2531-40 / KNA0013PA BRYAN C. WISECUP /Bryan C. Wisecup/ 07/02/2019		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Knappco Certit	25 S C NUMBER: R: ficate of Conv	VINSMORE & SHOHL, LLP 55 E. FIFTH STREET UITE 1900 INCINNATI, OHIO 45202 2531-40 / KNA0013PA BRYAN C. WISECUP /Bryan C. Wisecup/ 07/02/2019		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Knappco Certifisource=Knappco Certifi	28 SI C NUMBER: R: ficate of Conv ficate of Conv	VINSMORE & SHOHL, LLP 55 E. FIFTH STREET UITE 1900 UITE 1900 2531-40 / KNA0013PA 2531-40 / KNA0013PA BRYAN C. WISECUP /Bryan C. Wisecup/ 07/02/2019 version#page1.tif		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Knappco Certif source=Knappco Certif	25 S C NUMBER: R: ficate of Conv ficate of Conv ficate of Conv	VINSMORE & SHOHL, LLP 55 E. FIFTH STREET UITE 1900 VINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 2531-40 / KNA0013PA BRYAN C. WISECUP /Bryan C. Wisecup/ 07/02/2019 version#page1.tif version#page2.tif		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Knappco Certifisource=Knappco Certifi	28 S C NUMBER: R: ficate of Conv ficate of Conv ficate of Conv ficate of Conv	VINSMORE & SHOHL, LLP 55 E. FIFTH STREET UITE 1900 VINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 2531-40 / KNA0013PA BRYAN C. WISECUP /Bryan C. Wisecup/ 07/02/2019 version#page1.tif version#page2.tif version#page3.tif version#page4.tif		



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KNAPPCO CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KNAPPCO CORPORATION" TO "KNAPPCO, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 11:57 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



2244320 8100V SR# 20177716327

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203826253 Date: 12-26-17

PATENT REEL: 049670 FRAME: 0045

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") is submitted to convert the following Delaware corporation into a Delaware limited liability company in accordance with Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and with Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The date on which the Delaware corporation filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was October 19, 1990.
- 2. The jurisdiction where the Delaware corporation was first incorporated was Delaware.
- 3. The name under which the Delaware corporation was originally incorporated was "Daniel J. Donahue and Associates, Inc."
- 4. The name of the Delaware corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was "Knappco Corporation".
- 5. The type of entity of the Delaware corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was a corporation.
- 6. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its certificate of formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is "Knappco, LLC".
- 7. The conversion of the Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company described in this Certificate shall be effective as of January 1, 2018 at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time.

[Signature appears on following page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Delaware corporation, has executed this Certificate on the $2t^{4}$ day of December, 2017.

KNAPPCO CORPORATION

By: <u>Kevin Long</u> President

Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion

PATENT REEL: 049670 FRAME: 0047

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "KNAPPCO, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 11:57 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



2244320 8100V SR# 20177716327

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203826253 Date: 12-26-17

PATENT REEL: 049670 FRAME: 0048

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF KNAPPCO, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Knappco, LLC is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

1. The name of the limited liability company is Knappeo, LLC (the "Company").

2. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of January 1, 2018 at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Knappeo, LLC, this 21st day of December, 2017.

Christopher R. Wilson, Authorized Person

RECORDED: 07/02/2019